

Social Media Co-Op Launches to Help L.A. Moms Love Work and Life

Social Media Co-Op launches to serve L.A. mom business owners and entrepreneurs; by helping fund and save money for branding, marketing and management services

SANTA MONICA, CA, UNITED STATES, September 26, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Social Media Co-Op Sponsor Recruiting for Good has been funding 'Our Moms Work' community service and offering no cost career mentoring services, since October 2017; and will help fund and offset the cost of social media for Co-Op members.

According to Recruiting for Good Founder, Carlos Cymerman, "Working moms wear so many hats, and have more responsibilities than ever before. We care about the quality of life for working moms and look forward to helping them save money and time managing social media for good."

Benefits and Purpose of Social Media Co-Op

Mission of the co-op is to help fund and offset the cost of social media services and management, so that L.A. mom business owners, and entrepreneurs can;



- 1. Save money on branding, community building, and marketing.
- 2. Focus time and effort on money making activities (delivering services, or selling products).
- 3. Enjoy time off and spend quality time away from work (fun time with family and friends often).



We're creating a fun intentional Social Media Co-Op for like-minded working moms. Join us to love work and life."

Carlos Cymerman, Founder & Advocate for Our Moms Work

The Social Media Co-Op is for like-minded mom entrepreneurs who have businesses that make a difference (or that give back to community). Moms live in L.A., and have been running a business for at least one year or more (online or offline).

Carlos Cymerman, adds, "Co-Op Members share 'Our Moms Work' values, we participate and collaborate to benefit from living and enjoying life fully. We develop

personal and meaningful relationships with Co-Op members."

How to Become a Co-Op Member

First, meet Carlos Cymerman (Our Moms Work, community leader, and founder), in person for

coffee or lunch in Santa Monica; email Susan(at)OurMomsWork(dot)org to set up a time to meet.

About

Recruiting for Good, a socially progressive staffing company in Santa Monica, finding talented professionals kicka\$\$ jobs, since 1998. Companies retain us to find the best talent in Accounting/Finance, Engineering/IT, and Marketing/Sales professionals. We reward referrals with fun experiences. visit: www.RecruitingforGood.com

Our Moms Work is a Santa Monica based community service sponsored by Recruiting for Good; offering cost free personal career mentoring services. In 2019, coming out Social Media Co-Op. Our fun mission..."When we love life...the party never ends." www.OurMomsWork.org

PR Mom, Claire Arnaud-Aubour, SpLAshPR Agency Founder, originally wanted to become a lawyer after

OUR MOMS WORK & LOVE LIFE www.OurMomsWork.org When Moms Love Life+Work the Party Never Ends Grateful to Celebrate and Help Our Moms Work

www.RecruitingforGood.com

graduating from law school in France, but her passion for entertainment and people took her on a very different path. Bright and efficient, she invests in each new project and supports the interests of her clients. Claire leverages her talents as a seasoned communications professional and an event organizer. www.SplashPRAgency.com. The agency manages 'Our Moms Work' social media.

Carlos Cymerman Recruiting for Good 310-720-8324 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.